CITY OF ANN ARBOR UTILITIES DEPARTMENT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

Date:5/16/2024 Encumbrance Order No Change Order No 1							
File No Contractor Schindler Elevator_							
Contract Name							
No. I	Description of Change	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Addition (Deduction)		
1 Remove obstruction while drilling			0	74,444	\$ 74,444.00		
Sub-total from page 2							
Net Addition or (Deduction) this Change Order No. 1							
Contract amount ± previous Change Order (N/A – Original)					446,104.00		
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT					520,548.00		
Completion:	(no change)						
Recommended by: Nicholas Baran			Date 5/16/2024				
The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.							
Accepted by:				Date _			
	(Contractor Project Manager)						
Approved by:		1	Date _				
	Sue McCormick, Interim Public Services Area Administrator						
Approved by:	Milton Dohonov, Ir. City Administ	restor		Date _			
	Milton Dohoney, Jr., City Administ	.1 al01					
Reviewed by: Atleen Kaur, City Attorney				Date _			

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Page 2 of 3

Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Value Change	Contract Time Extension (Consecutive Calendar Days)
Addition time and materials to remove obstruction			\$74,444	0
Final Total Value of Changes			\$ 74,444	

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Page 3 of 3

Change Item Explanation

1) While performing the well drilling a large obstruction was encountered approximately 50 feet below ground. This obstruction required additional time and materials to properly remove to keep the hole being drilled to the appropriate depth and width to accommodate the new jack. The total amount for this work is \$74,444.00. To accommodate the cost of this work for the Water Treatment Plant Elevator jack replacement will be increased by \$74,444.00 from \$446,104.00 to \$520,548.00.